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From: Trials <Trials@USPTO.GOV>
Sent: Monday, September 10, 2018 11:10 AM
To: Kelton, Thomas; Trials
Cc: Ryan Loveless (ryan@etheridgelaw.com); Brett Mangrum (brett@etheridgelaw.com); Jeff Huang 

(jeff@etheridgelaw.com); McDole, Jamie; Andy Ehmke IPR; Calmann Clements IPR; Thomas Kelton 
IPR; Jim Etheridge (jim@etheridgelaw.com)

Subject: RE: IPR2018-00289, Apple v. Uniloc, Authorization to File Motion to Strike

Counsel, 

Petitioner may file an Unopposed Motion to Strike in accord with 37 CFR 42.24. 

Regards, 

Andrew Kellogg, 
Supervisory Paralegal  
Patent Trial and Appeal Board 
USPTO 
andrew.kellogg@uspto.gov 
Direct: 571-272-5366 

From: Kelton, Thomas <Thomas.Kelton@haynesboone.com>  
Sent: Friday, September 7, 2018 11:45 AM 
To: Trials <Trials@USPTO.GOV> 
Cc: Ryan Loveless (ryan@etheridgelaw.com) <ryan@etheridgelaw.com>; Brett Mangrum (brett@etheridgelaw.com) 
<brett@etheridgelaw.com>; Jeff Huang (jeff@etheridgelaw.com) <jeff@etheridgelaw.com>; McDole, Jamie 
<Jamie.McDole@haynesboone.com>; Andy Ehmke IPR <andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com>; Calmann Clements IPR 
<Calmann.Clements.ipr@haynesboone.com>; Thomas Kelton IPR <thomas.kelton.ipr@haynesboone.com>; Jim 
Etheridge (jim@etheridgelaw.com) <jim@etheridgelaw.com> 
Subject: IPR2018‐00289, Apple v. Uniloc, Authorization to File Motion to Strike 

To the Board: 

In IPR2018‐00289, Petitioner Apple respectfully requests permission to file an Unopposed Motion to Strike under 37 CFR 
42.5(a) and 42.20(a). Specifically, the Petitioner seeks to strike the Easttom Declaration (Exhibit 2001) and all references 
or citations to the declaration in any filing, as the declarant is unavailable for cross‐examination. No such references or 
citations to the declaration are made in the Patent Owner Response. Petitioner and Patent Owner have conferred, and 
Patent Owner indicates that they do not oppose the motion. 

If needed, Petitioner and Patent Owner are available for a Board call any time on Monday or Wednesday between 
10:00am and 12:30pm EDT or at another time convenient for the Board. 

Thank you. 

haynesboone
Thomas Kelton
Partner 
thomas.kelton@haynesboone.com 
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Haynes and Boone, LLP 
2505 North Plano Road 
Suite 4000 
Richardson, TX 75082-4101 
 
(t) 972.739.6923 
(f) 972.692.9230 
(m) 512.297.0363 
 
vCard | Bio | Website 
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